[ I would describe myself as a feminist. ] Now we'd like to ask you about gender equality between men and women — which is the idea of men and women being treated equally and having equal opportunities. For each statement, please indicate if you agree or disagree:

Ethnicity Family HH income Settlement Density

e A Etheidy
Total Girls 12-13 14-15 16-17 12-14 15-17 White Asian Indigenous Black Other Net Non- <40K 40K-<60K | 60K-<100K 100K+ Rural Suburban Urban
White
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N 0 P Q R S

Base: Girls aged 12 to 17 (unwt) 602 100 250 252 216 386 499 59 12 19 13 103 80 79 183 207 126 250 226
Base: Girls aged 12 to 17 (wt) 510 145 182 183 231 278 417 54 11 16 11 92 64 75 154 175 96 214 199
261 62 104 94 105 156 207 29 6 11 7 53 35 36 82 85 44 115 102
Top 2 box (Net) 51% 43% 57% 52% 45% 56% 50% 54% 56% 68% 65% 58% 55% 48% 54% 49% 45% 54% 51%
65 17 28 20 30 35 52 7 1 2 3 13 5 8 18 30 9 33 23
Strongly agree 13% 12% 15% 11% 13% 13% 13% 13% 7% 10% 31% 14% 7% 10% 12% 17% 9% 15% 12%
* * * 3k * 3k * %k * * * 3k M
196 45 76 75 75 121 155 22 6 9 4 41 31 28 64 56 35 82 79
Somewhat agree 38% 31% 42% 41% 32% 43% 37% 41% 49% 58% 34% 44% 48% 38% 42% 32% 36% 38% 40%
249 83 78 88 126 122 210 24 5 5 4 39 28 39 72 89 53 99 97
Bottom 2 box (Net) 49% 57% 43% 48% 55% 44% 50% 46% 44% 32% 35% 42% 45% 52% 46% 51% 55% 46% 49%
180 51 59 69 84 96 148 22 4 4 2 32 20 19 54 71 42 77 60
Somewhat disagree 35% 35% 32% 38% 36% 34% 35% 42% 39% 24% 14% 35% 31% 26% 35% 41% 44% 36% 30%
* * k% k% * %k * * k% s
69 31 19 19 42 27 62 2 1 1 2 7 9 20 17 18 10 22 37
Strongly disagree 14% 22% 10% 10% 18% 10% 15% 4% 6% 9% 21% 7% 14% 27% 11% 10% 10% 10% 19%
510 145 182 183 231 278 417 54 11 16 11 92 64 75 154 175 96 214 199
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C/D/E/F, G/H/1/J/K/L, M/N/O/P, Q/R/S
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C/D/E/F, G/H/1/J/K/L, M/N/O/P, Q/R/S
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



[ I am comfortable calling myself a feminist in public. ] Now we"d like to ask you about gender equality between men and women — which is the idea of men and women being treated equally and having equal opportunities. For each statement, please indicate if you agree or disagree:

Total Girls 12-13 14-15 16-17 12-14 15-17 White Asian Indigenous Black Other Net Non- <40K 40K-<60K | 60K-<100K 100K+ Rural Suburban Urban
White
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N 0 P Q R S
Base: Girls aged 12 to 17 (unwt) 602 100 250 252 216 386 499 59 12 19 13 103 80 79 183 207 126 250 226
Base: Girls aged 12 to 17 (wt) 510 145 182 183 231 278 417 54 11 16 11 92 64 75 154 175 96 214 199
255 61 96 98 100 155 203 30 8 9 6 53 35 40 77 81 44 107 104
Top 2 box (Net) 50% 42% 53% 54% 43% 56% 49% 56% 67% 60% 51% 57% 54% 53% 50% 47% 46% 50% 52%
* E * %k %k %k * * k%
75 25 23 26 37 38 58 7 1 4 3 16 8 12 19 28 15 33 26
Strongly agree 15% 17% 13% 14% 16% 14% 14% 13% 13% 27% 31% 18% 13% 16% 12% 16% 16% 15% 13%
* * * 3k * %k * ¥k * * * 3k
180 36 73 72 63 117 144 23 6 5 2 36 27 27 58 53 29 74 77
Somewhat agree 35% 25% 40% 39% 27% 42% 35% 43% 54% 32% 20% 39% 42% 37% 38% 30% 30% 35% 39%
254 83 86 85 131 123 215 24 4 6 6 40 29 36 77 93 52 107 96
Bottom 2 box (Net) 50% 58% 47% 46% 57% 44% 51% 44% 33% 40% 49% 43% 46% 47% 50% 53% 54% 50% 48%
* F * k% k% * % * * k%
181 48 68 64 88 93 148 20 4 5 5 33 16 18 58 74 41 83 57
Somewhat disagree 35% 33% 38% 35% 38% 33% 35% 37% 33% 29% 42% 36% 25% 23% 37% 42% 43% 39% 29%
74 35 18 20 43 30 67 4 - 2 1 7 13 18 19 19 11 24 38
Strongly disagree 14% 24% 10% 11% 19% 11% 16% 7% - 12% 7% 7% 20% 24% 12% 11% 11% 11% 19%
510 145 182 183 231 278 417 54 11 16 11 92 64 75 154 175 96 214 199
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C/D/E/F, G/H/1/J/K/L, M/N/O/P, Q/R/S
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C/D/E/F, G/H/1/J/K/L, M/N/O/P, Q/R/S
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



[ I am concerned about gender inequality. ] Now we'd like to ask you about gender equality between men and women — which is the idea of men and women being treated equally and having equal opportunities. For each statement, please indicate if you agree or disagree:

Ethnicity Family HH income Settlement Density

e A Etheidy
Total Girls 12-13 14-15 16-17 12-14 15-17 White Asian Indigenous Black Other Net Non- <40K 40K-<60K | 60K-<100K 100K+ Rural Suburban Urban
White
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N 0 P Q R S

Base: Girls aged 12 to 17 (unwt) 602 100 250 252 216 386 499 59 12 19 13 103 80 79 183 207 126 250 226
Base: Girls aged 12 to 17 (wt) 510 145 182 183 231 278 417 54 11 16 11 92 64 75 154 175 96 214 199
328 81 117 129 135 192 258 39 9 13 8 69 38 42 110 116 52 144 131
Top 2 box (Net) 64% 56% 64% 71% 58% 69% 62% 73% 76% 84% 72% 75% 59% 56% 71% 66% 54% 67% 66%
94 26 34 34 41 53 75 7 2 6 3 18 10 13 31 34 13 45 36
Strongly agree 18% 18% 18% 18% 18% 19% 18% 13% 19% 37% 31% 20% 16% 17% 20% 19% 13% 21% 18%
* * * 3k * 3k * %k * * * 3k
234 55 84 96 95 139 183 32 6 7 5 51 27 29 78 82 40 99 95
Somewhat agree 46% 38% 46% 52% 41% 50% 44% 60% 57% 47% 42% 55% 43% 39% 51% 47% 41% 46% 48%
182 63 65 54 96 86 159 14 3 2 3 23 26 33 44 59 44 70 68
Bottom 2 box (Net) 36% 44% 36% 29% 42% 31% 38% 27% 24% 16% 28% 25% 41% 44% 29% 34% 46% 33% 34%
138 49 51 38 72 66 120 11 2 2 2 18 21 27 34 43 30 55 54
Somewhat disagree 27% 34% 28% 21% 31% 24% 29% 21% 13% 16% 21% 19% 33% 35% 22% 25% 31% 26% 27%
D* D * k% k% * %k * * k%
44 15 14 16 24 20 39 3 1 - 1 5 5 7 11 15 14 15 15
Strongly disagree 9% 10% 7% 9% 10% 7% 9% 6% 11% - 7% 6% 8% 9% 7% 9% 15% 7% 7%
* * * sk * 3k * %k * * * 3k R
510 145 182 183 231 278 417 54 11 16 11 92 64 75 154 175 96 214 199
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C/D/E/F, G/H/1/J/K/L, M/N/O/P, Q/R/S
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C/D/E/F, G/H/1/J/K/L, M/N/O/P, Q/R/S
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



[ The #MeToo movement is a positive development in society. ]| Now we'd like to ask you about gender equality between men and women — which is the idea of men and women being treated equally and having equal opportunities. For each statement, please indicate if you agree or
disagree:

Ethnicity Family HH income Settlement Density

e A Etheidy
Total Girls 12-13 14-15 16-17 12-14 15-17 White Asian Indigenous Black Other Net Non- <40K 40K-<60K | 60K-<100K 100K+ Rural Suburban Urban
White
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N 0 P Q R S

Base: Girls aged 12 to 17 (unwt) 602 100 250 252 216 386 499 59 12 19 13 103 80 79 183 207 126 250 226
Base: Girls aged 12 to 17 (wt) 510 145 182 183 231 278 417 54 11 16 11 92 64 75 154 175 96 214 199
405 112 147 146 180 225 328 46 7 16 8 77 43 66 121 142 69 170 166
Top 2 box (Net) 80% 77% 81% 80% 78% 81% 79% 86% 62% 100% 73% 84% 67% 88% 79% 81% 72% 79% 83%
138 44 51 43 71 67 116 13 1 4 4 22 17 27 33 54 18 56 63
Strongly agree 27% 30% 28% 24% 30% 24% 28% 24% 13% 23% 39% 24% 26% 35% 21% 31% 19% 26% 32%
267 68 96 103 109 158 212 33 6 12 4 55 26 40 89 87 51 113 103
Somewhat agree 52% 47% 53% 56% 47% 57% 51% 62% 50% 77% 34% 59% 41% 53% 58% 50% 53% 53% 52%
* * 3k %k %k * %k * * %k M
104 33 35 36 51 53 89 8 4 - 3 15 21 9 32 33 27 44 33
Bottom 2 box (Net) 20% 23% 19% 20% 22% 19% 21% 14% 38% - 27% 16% 33% 12% 21% 19% 28% 21% 17%
77 26 26 24 41 36 65 5 4 - 2 11 15 5 24 26 20 32 25
Somewhat disagree 15% 18% 14% 13% 18% 13% 16% 10% 31% - 21% 12% 24% 6% 15% 15% 20% 15% 13%
* * k% * %k *k * * * %k
28 7 9 13 11 17 24 2 1 - 1 4 6 4 9 7 7 13 8
Strongly disagree 5% 5% 5% 7% 5% 6% 6% 4% 6% - 7% 4% 9% 6% 6% 4% 8% 6% 4%
* * * %k * %k * %k * * %k
510 145 182 183 231 278 417 54 11 16 11 92 64 75 154 175 96 214 199
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C/D/E/F, G/H/1/J/K/L, M/N/O/P, Q/R/S
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C/D/E/F, G/H/1/J/K/L, M/N/O/P, Q/R/S
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



[ Itis important for girls to have access to spaces dedicated to girls and women. ] Now we’d like to ask you about gender equality between men and women — which is the idea of men and women being treated equally and having equal opportunities. For each statement, please indicate if you
agree or disagree:

Ethnicity Family HH income Settlement Density

e A Etheidy
Total Girls 12-13 14-15 16-17 12-14 15-17 White Asian Indigenous Black Other Net Non- <40K 40K-<60K | 60K-<100K 100K+ Rural Suburban Urban
White
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N 0 P Q R S

Base: Girls aged 12 to 17 (unwt) 602 100 250 252 216 386 499 59 12 19 13 103 80 79 183 207 126 250 226
Base: Girls aged 12 to 17 (wt) 510 145 182 183 231 278 417 54 11 16 11 92 64 75 154 175 96 214 199
412 107 151 153 177 235 330 49 9 12 11 81 50 55 127 145 78 179 155
Top 2 box (Net) 81% 74% 83% 84% 76% 84% 79% 92% 81% 79% 93% 88% 79% 73% 83% 83% 81% 83% 78%
145 44 51 49 72 73 111 18 5 6 4 33 22 21 44 48 29 57 59
Strongly agree 28% 31% 28% 27% 31% 26% 27% 34% 44% 36% 39% 36% 35% 28% 29% 28% 30% 26% 30%
* * * 3k * %k * ¥k * * * 3k
267 63 100 104 105 162 219 31 4 7 6 48 28 34 83 97 49 122 96
Somewhat agree 52% 43% 55% 57% 45% 58% 52% 58% 37% 43% 54% 52% 44% 45% 54% 55% 51% 57% 48%
98 38 31 30 55 44 87 4 2 3 1 11 14 20 26 30 18 35 44
Bottom 2 box (Net) 19% 26% 17% 16% 24% 16% 21% 8% 19% 21% 7% 12% 21% 27% 17% 17% 19% 17% 22%
87 34 27 26 48 39 77 4 2 3 1 10 11 19 21 28 17 31 40
Somewhat disagree 17% 24% 15% 14% 21% 14% 18% 7% 19% 21% 7% 11% 18% 25% 14% 16% 17% 14% 20%
* H * k% * %k *k * * * %k
11 3 4 4 6 5 10 1 - - - 1 2 1 5 1 1 5 5
Strongly disagree 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% - - - 1% 4% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2%
* * * %k * %k * %k * * %k
510 145 182 183 231 278 417 54 11 16 11 92 64 75 154 175 96 214 199
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C/D/E/F, G/H/1/J/K/L, M/N/O/P, Q/R/S
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C/D/E/F, G/H/1/J/K/L, M/N/O/P, Q/R/S
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



